Notice dated 17/03/2025 calling upon the Borrower(s)/ Co-Applicant(s)/ Guarantor(s)
and Mortgagor(s): 1) Mrs. Sarika Rakesh Ghorpade (Borrower & Mortgagor), 2) Mr.
Rakesh Vilas Ghorpade (Co-Borrower), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.14,16,573.30 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Three and Thirty Paise Only) as of 12/03/2025 with further interest at the
contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses incurred thereon w.e.f. 13/03/2025
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
Dues of the said Borrowers/ Co-Applicants along with underlying securities interest was

[...]

The Borrower(s)/ Co-Applicant(s)/ Guarantor(s) and Mortgagor(s) in particular and the
public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with
the property will be subject to the charge of Pegasus for an amount of Rs.14,16,573.30
(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three and
Thirty Paise Only) as of 12/03/2025 plus further interest at contractual rate applicable
from 13/03/2025 together with costs, charges and expenses incurred, thereon.
Please note, Jana Small Finance Bank officers will engage in collection and recovery